FARIBAULT AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Faribault, Minnesota

Classified Personnel
Series 450

DEFINITION OF CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
Policy No. 450.0

The term classified personnel shall include the following employees whether
full-time or part-time:

1.

2.

6.

7.

Supervisory and confidential personnel

Teacher aides and educational assistants
Custodial and maintenance employees
Bookkeeping, clerical and secretarial employees
Lunchroom employees

Bus drivers if employed by the school

Extra help for summer maintenance

Job specifications and job descriptions shall be established by the school
administration for all positions that require classified personnel.

Policies coded in the 450 series will not apply when they are in conflict with
the terms of an agreement between the school district and an exclusive
representative.
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